UNOFFICIAL COPY CV34519773

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

November 1994

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to Corporation) (Hinole)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 25 day of April 2007, between
JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee, by Residential Funding Corp. as Attorney in Fact under a llimited power of attorney recorded as document #95091746
a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the specific of United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois , party of the first part, and VAIO Properties, Inc.
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of having its principal office at the following address 1749 E. Golf Rd., #200, Mt. Prospect, IL 00056
party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of
as follows, to wit:  LOT 12 AND THE SOUTH 6 1/4 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE  BLOCK 4 IN BROOKLINE A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4



Doc#: 0714240006 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/22/2007 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Only

LOT 12 AND THE SOUTH 6 1/4 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 4 IN BROOKLINE A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to an with the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

Permanent Real Estate Number(s): 20-27-230-025

Address(es) of real estate: 7428 S. Evans, Chicago, II 60619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its \_\_\_\_\_\_ President, and attested by its \_\_\_\_\_ Secretary, the day and year first above written.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE OF ORDER # 12 TO THE ORDER # 12 TO THE ORDER # 12 TO THE ORDER OF THE ORDER

JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee, by Residential

(Name of Corporation)
Funding Corp. as Attorney in Fact under a llimited power of attorney recorded as document #95091746

Attest:

MSt Secretary

This instrument was prepared by Patrick Carey, 19418 Boulder Ridge Drive, Mokena, Illinois 60448

(Name and Address)

OI	AIL TO: $\begin{cases} \frac{L_A}{14} \\ \frac{C_A}{C_A} \end{cases}$ RECO	(Name)  FU. Peo(1a # 2-C  (Address)  (Cago, IL 60607  (City, State and Zip)  ORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	VAIO F	UBSEQUENT TAX BI Properties, Inc. (Nan E. Golf Rd., #200 (Addr rospect, IL 60056 (City, State	ne)	<u></u>	
C	OUNTY OF SAN	N DIEGO Ss.					
I,		Δ		Y	a Notary P	ublic	
in	and for the said C	ounty, in the State aforesaid, DO HERE	BY CERTIFY t	<sub>hat</sub> Olivia Ruiz	7		
pe	rsonally known to						
a	- New Yor	corporation, and Sa	ra Coates	, person	ally known to me to b	e the	
_	ASSE.	Secretary of said corporate	tion, and person	ally known to me to	be the same persons v	vhose	
	1	to the foregoing ir strument, appeared	Mark				
	such	resident and			Secretary, they signed		
	nvered the said it	instrument and caused the corporate :			as their free and volu		
		nd voluntary act and deed of said corpor				arean y	
	Given under 1	my hand and official seal, this	day of	WI .	<b>x9</b> (2007		
	1.4.4.4.4		-4-1-	Nosau Buk			
		PEARL L. ROBINSON	Commission cap	Notary Pub	nc S()		
	NNA	Notary Public - California	Commission Cap		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	My	San Diego County y Comm. Expires Mar 19, 2010	\	0.			
			COC REAL ESTATI	OK COUNTY	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		
		CITY TAX	¥ (; 00)				
			COUNTY TA	HAY.17.07	0003000		
			THE STATE OF THE S	" <del>*</del>	# FF 103028		
	DEED	OF OF	REVENU	ESTAMP			_
	۵	OF THE STATE OF TH			,	"	
	TY	CHICAGO HAY. 17.07 TRANSACTION TAX OF REVENUE	STATE O	FILLINOIS 5	REAL ESTATE	-	<u>U</u>
	Z	.07	× Co	86	TRANSFER TAX		Nacu
	R.	1	STATE 1	MAY.17.07 00	0006000	- 1 !	_
	WARRANTY	# 0000011724			3 3 3 3 3 3		A COR
ב ב	5	FP		IT OF REVENUE	FP 103027	j	_
4	PECIAL				T0:		
	ECI	1 1 2 0 1 3 2 1			1		
		00 7ATE			MAIL		